
Rensselaer (1-3) -vs- Guilford (6-4)
3/3/2026 at Greensboro, N.C. (McBane Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andrew Gaughan (1-1)
Loss: Marcello Ricigliano (2-3)
Save: Zac Zajac (1)
HBP: Sam Ferrier, Reilan Vickrey
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:57   Attendance: 89   Weather: Overcast and Cool. 54 Degrees.
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rensselaer 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 6 9 1
Guilford 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 8 0

Rensselaer 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Andrew Crux lf 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michael Lebenson 3b 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Matt Chotiner ss 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alex Coombes 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Danny Nayvelt rf 2 3 2 0 2 0 0
Charlie Lapp c 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
Connor Dynan dh 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Jack Mullins 2b 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
Walker Abdallah cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
    Charlie Morse cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dylan Chan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Gaughan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Ferrier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Kuss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dutch Hamilton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zac Zajac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 9 4 3 6 6

2B: Danny Nayvelt (1)
HR: Jack Mullins (1)
SF: Connor Dynan (1)
SB: Alex Coombes (1)
CS: Charlie Lapp (1)
HBP: Connor Dynan (1)
E: Jack Mullins (1)
DP: 1

Guilford 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trae Pitts lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Cole Price 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Ethan George ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Skyler Dark rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Rylan Smith 3b 4 1 1 0 1 2 1
Chris Shoemaker 1b 3 1 1 1 2 1 1
    Caleb Coggins pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dominic Pegues dh 4 2 1 0 1 0 5
Trevor Myers c 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Gavin Fleming 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Aidan McCandless ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Sekanick lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christian Chinen cf 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Marcello Ricigliano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ranes Denman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Camden McCandless p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reilan Vickrey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 8 4 6 11 11

2B: Rylan Smith (1); Trevor Myers (1); Christian Chinen (1)
3B: Skyler Dark (1)
SH: Trevor Myers (1); Christian Chinen (1)
HBP: Skyler Dark (1)

Rensselaer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dylan Chan 2.0 2 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 6 10 1 2 37
Andrew Gaughan (W, 1-1) 2.0 3 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 1 37
Sam Kuss 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 15
Sam Ferrier 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 7 9 1 3 41
Dutch Hamilton 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 13
Zac Zajac (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 2 21
Totals 8 4 4 6 11 0 0 1 0 33 42 6 9 164

Guilford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marcello Ricigliano (L, 2-3) 5.1 9 6 6 1 4 1 0 0 0 23 25 5 6 94
Ranes Denman 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 4 21
Camden McCandless 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 17
Reilan Vickrey 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 3 1 13
Totals 9 6 6 3 6 1 0 1 0 34 39 9 11 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Rensselaer - Top of 1st REN GUI
Andrew Crux grounded out to ss (2-2 BSFFFFB). 0 0
Michael Lebenson struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0
Matt Chotiner grounded out to 2b (2-1 BB). 0 0

Guilford - Bottom of 1st REN GUI
Trae Pitts flied out to lf (1-2 SB). 0 0
Ethan George singled up the middle (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Skyler Dark walked (3-0 BBBB); Ethan George advanced to second. 0 0
Rylan Smith grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 K); Skyler Dark out on the play. 0 0

Rensselaer - Top of 2nd REN GUI
Alex Coombes grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 0
Danny Nayvelt walked (3-2 BBFFBFB). 0 0
Charlie Lapp singled through the right side (3-2 BBBKFF); Danny Nayvelt advanced to third. 0 0
Charlie Lapp out at second c to ss, caught stealing; Danny Nayvelt scored on the throw. 1 0
Connor Dynan singled through the right side (3-2 BFKBFB). 1 0
Jack Mullins flied out to cf (0-1). 1 0

Guilford - Bottom of 2nd REN GUI
Chris Shoemaker walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Dominic Pegues walked (3-1 KBBBB); Chris Shoemaker advanced to second. 1 0
Trevor Myers grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1); Dominic Pegues advanced to second; Chris Shoemaker
advanced to third. 1 0
Gavin Fleming struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 1 0
Christian Chinen doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 KBF); Dominic Pegues scored; Chris Shoemaker scored. 1 2
Trae Pitts struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBF). 1 2

Rensselaer - Top of 3rd REN GUI
Walker Abdallah struck out looking (3-2 BSBKFB). 1 2
Andrew Crux struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 2
Michael Lebenson lined out to rf (0-2 KS). 1 2

Guilford - Bottom of 3rd REN GUI
Andrew Gaughan to p for Dylan Chan. 1 2
Ethan George popped up to 2b (3-2 KBBKFB). 1 2
Skyler Dark tripled to left center (2-2 BFB). 1 2
Rylan Smith struck out swinging (1-2 FBSF). 1 2
Chris Shoemaker struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBF). 1 2

Rensselaer - Top of 4th REN GUI
Matt Chotiner fouled out to 3b (1-2 KSB). 1 2
Alex Coombes singled up the middle (0-2 K). 1 2
Alex Coombes stole second. 1 2
Danny Nayvelt singled to right field (3-2 BKFFBFFFB); Alex Coombes advanced to third. 1 2
Danny Nayvelt advanced to second on a wild pitch; Alex Coombes scored on a wild pitch. 2 2
Charlie Lapp singled to left field (2-2 KBBK); Danny Nayvelt advanced to third. 2 2
Connor Dynan flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1); Danny Nayvelt scored. 3 2
Jack Mullins homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 K); Charlie Lapp scored. 5 2
Walker Abdallah grounded out to 3b (0-2 F). 5 2



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Guilford - Bottom of 4th REN GUI
Dominic Pegues singled through the left side (2-1 BB). 5 2
Trevor Myers doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 B); Dominic Pegues scored. 5 3
Gavin Fleming struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKF). 5 3
Christian Chinen grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BK); Trevor Myers advanced to third. 5 3
Trae Pitts struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 3

Rensselaer - Top of 5th REN GUI
Andrew Crux flied out to rf (1-2 BF). 5 3
Michael Lebenson struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 5 3
Matt Chotiner grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1). 5 3

Guilford - Bottom of 5th REN GUI
Sam Kuss to p for Andrew Gaughan. 5 3
Ethan George struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 5 3
Skyler Dark popped up to 3b (0-1). 5 3
Rylan Smith doubled down the lf line (1-1 B). 5 3
Chris Shoemaker singled to right field, RBI (1-2 SB); Rylan Smith scored. 5 4
Dominic Pegues grounded out to 3b (2-1 BB). 5 4

Rensselaer - Top of 6th REN GUI
Alex Coombes grounded out to 3b (0-2 K). 5 4
Danny Nayvelt doubled to left center (0-2 KK). 5 4
Charlie Lapp singled down the 3b line, RBI (1-1 B); Danny Nayvelt scored. 6 4
Connor Dynan singled through the right side (1-2 FBF); Charlie Lapp advanced to third. 6 4
Ranes Denman to p for Marcello Ricigliano. 6 4
Jack Mullins struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 6 4
Walker Abdallah grounded out to p (1-2 KBK). 6 4

Guilford - Bottom of 6th REN GUI
/ to p for Sam Kuss. 6 4
Trevor Myers struck out looking (2-2 SBSBK). 6 4
Aidan McCandless pinch hit for Gavin Fleming. 6 4
Aidan McCandless singled to right field (1-2 BK). 6 4
Hayden Sekanick pinch ran for Aidan McCandless. 6 4
Christian Chinen grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-2 FB); Hayden Sekanick advanced to second. 6 4
Cole Price pinch hit for Trae Pitts. 6 4
Cole Price grounded out to 2b (1-2 KB). 6 4

Rensselaer - Top of 7th REN GUI
Cole Price to 2b. 6 4
Hayden Sekanick to lf. 6 4
Andrew Crux grounded out to p (1-1 B). 6 4
Michael Lebenson grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 6 4
Matt Chotiner grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBKKB). 6 4

Guilford - Bottom of 7th REN GUI
Ethan George reached first on a fielding error by 2b (2-2 KBBF). 6 4
Skyler Dark hit by pitch (3-2 BBKKFH); Ethan George advanced to second. 6 4
Rylan Smith struck out looking (3-2 FKBBBFF). 6 4
Chris Shoemaker grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBF); Skyler Dark advanced to second; Ethan George advanced
to third. 6 4
Dominic Pegues flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 6 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Rensselaer - Top of 8th REN GUI
Camden McCandless to p for Ranes Denman. 6 4
Alex Coombes popped up to rf (2-2 FBB). 6 4
Danny Nayvelt walked (3-2 KBKBFFBB). 6 4
Charlie Lapp walked (3-1 KBBBB); Danny Nayvelt advanced to second. 6 4
Reilan Vickrey to p. 6 4
Connor Dynan hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Charlie Lapp advanced to second; Danny Nayvelt advanced to third. 6 4
Jack Mullins popped up to rf (1-2 BK). 6 4
Walker Abdallah reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); Connor Dynan out at second ss to 2b. 6 4

Guilford - Bottom of 8th REN GUI
Dutch Hamilton to p. 6 4
Charlie Morse to cf for Walker Abdallah. 6 4
Trevor Myers walked (3-1 BBSBB). 6 4
Hayden Sekanick flied out to lf to left center (0-2 F). 6 4
Christian Chinen lined out to 3b (0-2 KS). 6 4
Cole Price struck out swinging (0-2 KSF). 6 4

Rensselaer - Top of 9th REN GUI
Andrew Crux flied out to lf down the lf line (0-1). 6 4
Michael Lebenson fouled out to 1b (0-2 FF). 6 4
Matt Chotiner struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 4

Guilford - Bottom of 9th REN GUI
Zac Zajac to p for Dutch Hamilton. 6 4
Ethan George grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 6 4
Skyler Dark struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 4
Rylan Smith walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 6 4
Chris Shoemaker walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Rylan Smith advanced to second. 6 4
Caleb Coggins pinch ran for Chris Shoemaker. 6 4
Dominic Pegues grounded out to c (0-2 K). 6 4


